
A18 (mod 5)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 3 65× 40
2 3 37× 20
3 2 20× 14
4 2 20× 14
5 2 20× 14
6 2 13× 10
7 1 5× 4
8 1 5× 4
9 0 3315001 = χ55, ϕ44

10 0 12155001 = χ98, ϕ72

11 1 5× 4
12 0 18232501 = χ117, ϕ131

13 0 19890001 = χ118, ϕ70

14 0 36465001 = χ146, ϕ102

15 0 39780001 = χ153, ϕ106

16 0 48620001 = χ163, ϕ107

17 0 54697501 = χ172, ϕ127

18 0 68722501 = χ181, ϕ105

19 0 162435001 = χ199, ϕ134



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ4 ϕ6 ϕ8 ϕ10 ϕ13 ϕ14 ϕ16 ϕ18 ϕ22 ϕ26 ϕ30 ϕ31

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1361 = χ4 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
13441 = χ7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
22441 = χ8 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
46411 = χ10 . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
48621 = χ11 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
55081 = χ12 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . .
61881 = χ13 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

194481 = χ20 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
228481 = χ21 1 . . 1 . 1 1 . . . . . .
241921 = χ22 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
353431 = χ26 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . . .
583441 = χ29 . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . .
875161 = χ32 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
881281 = χ33 . . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 .
1021021 = χ37 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
1113841 = χ39 1 . . . . 1 1 1 . 1 . . .
1432081 = χ43 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . .
1621621 = χ44 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2199121 = χ46 . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 1
2513281 = χ49 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
3222181 = χ54 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1
3394561 = χ56 . . . . . . . 1 1 1 . . .
3635281 = χ60 . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 1
4084081 = χ62 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . .
5012281 = χ66 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . 1 1
5907331 = χ70 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6126121 = χ72 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
6126123 = χ74 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6597361 = χ77 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6789121 = χ78 . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 1
7147141 = χ79 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
7796881 = χ80 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7876442 = χ82 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
8482321 = χ84 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
9529521 = χ89 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1
10183681 = χ90 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10890881 = χ93 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12252241 = χ99 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12723481 = χ103 . . . . . . . . . . . . .



(Block 1:) ϕ35 ϕ37 ϕ40 ϕ43 ϕ46 ϕ53 ϕ54 ϕ59 ϕ61 ϕ63 ϕ65 ϕ73 ϕ75

11 = χ1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1361 = χ4 . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13441 = χ7 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
22441 = χ8 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
46411 = χ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
48621 = χ11 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
55081 = χ12 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61881 = χ13 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
194481 = χ20 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
228481 = χ21 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
241921 = χ22 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
353431 = χ26 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
583441 = χ29 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
875161 = χ32 . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
881281 = χ33 . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1021021 = χ37 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
1113841 = χ39 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1432081 = χ43 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
1621621 = χ44 . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . .
2199121 = χ46 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2513281 = χ49 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
3222181 = χ54 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
3394561 = χ56 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
3635281 = χ60 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
4084081 = χ62 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
5012281 = χ66 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
5907331 = χ70 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
6126121 = χ72 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
6126123 = χ74 . 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . . . .
6597361 = χ77 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
6789121 = χ78 . . . 1 1 . . . . 1 1 . .
7147141 = χ79 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
7796881 = χ80 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . .
7876442 = χ82 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8482321 = χ84 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . . . .
9529521 = χ89 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
10183681 = χ90 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . . .
10890881 = χ93 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
12252241 = χ99 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12723481 = χ103 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . .



(Block 1:) ϕ77 ϕ78 ϕ85 ϕ87 ϕ90 ϕ95 ϕ96 ϕ97 ϕ99 ϕ101 ϕ104 ϕ113

11 = χ1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1361 = χ4 . . . . . . . . . . . .
13441 = χ7 . . . . . . . . . . . .
22441 = χ8 . . . . . . . . . . . .
46411 = χ10 . . . . . . . . . . . .
48621 = χ11 . . . . . . . . . . . .
55081 = χ12 . . . . . . . . . . . .
61881 = χ13 . . . . . . . . . . . .

194481 = χ20 . . . . . . . . . . . .
228481 = χ21 . . . . . . . . . . . .
241921 = χ22 . . . . . . . . . . . .
353431 = χ26 . . . . . . . . . . . .
583441 = χ29 . . . . . . . . . . . .
875161 = χ32 . . . . . . . . . . . .
881281 = χ33 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1021021 = χ37 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1113841 = χ39 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1432081 = χ43 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
1621621 = χ44 . . . . . . . . . . . .
2199121 = χ46 . . . . . . . . . . . .
2513281 = χ49 . . . . . . . . . . . .
3222181 = χ54 . . . . . . . . . . . .
3394561 = χ56 . . . . . . . . . . . .
3635281 = χ60 . . . . . . . . . . . .
4084081 = χ62 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
5012281 = χ66 . . . . . . . . . . . .
5907331 = χ70 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6126121 = χ72 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . .
6126123 = χ74 . . . . . . . . . . . .
6597361 = χ77 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
6789121 = χ78 . . . . . . . . . . . .
7147141 = χ79 . . . . . . . . . . . .
7796881 = χ80 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
7876442 = χ82 . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1
8482321 = χ84 . . . . . . . . . . . .
9529521 = χ89 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
10183681 = χ90 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
10890881 = χ93 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
12252241 = χ99 1 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
12723481 = χ103 . . . . 1 1 . . . . . .



(Block 1:) ϕ117 ϕ128

11 = χ1 . .
1361 = χ4 . .
13441 = χ7 . .
22441 = χ8 . .
46411 = χ10 . .
48621 = χ11 . .
55081 = χ12 . .
61881 = χ13 . .

194481 = χ20 . .
228481 = χ21 . .
241921 = χ22 . .
353431 = χ26 . .
583441 = χ29 . .
875161 = χ32 . .
881281 = χ33 . .
1021021 = χ37 . .
1113841 = χ39 . .
1432081 = χ43 . .
1621621 = χ44 . .
2199121 = χ46 . .
2513281 = χ49 . .
3222181 = χ54 . .
3394561 = χ56 . .
3635281 = χ60 . .
4084081 = χ62 . .
5012281 = χ66 . .
5907331 = χ70 . .
6126121 = χ72 . .
6126123 = χ74 . .
6597361 = χ77 . .
6789121 = χ78 . .
7147141 = χ79 . .
7796881 = χ80 . .
7876442 = χ82 . .
8482321 = χ84 . .
9529521 = χ89 . .
10183681 = χ90 . .
10890881 = χ93 . .
12252241 = χ99 . .
12723481 = χ103 . .



(Block 1:) ϕ1 ϕ4 ϕ6 ϕ8 ϕ10 ϕ13 ϕ14 ϕ16 ϕ18 ϕ22 ϕ26 ϕ30 ϕ31

14294281 = χ107 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . .
14294282 = χ108 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
15752881 = χ113 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . .
15752882 = χ114 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
23629321 = χ124 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
27567542 = χ129 . . 1 . 1 . . . . . 1 . .
30073681 = χ135 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
30551041 = χ136 1 . . 1 . 1 1 1 . 1 . . .
35085961 = χ143 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
35443981 = χ145 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
36756721 = χ147 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
37340161 = χ148 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
38776321 = χ149 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
42007681 = χ154 . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . 1 . 1
42301441 = χ155 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
45110521 = χ158 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
53616641 = χ171 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
64324261 = χ177 1 . . . . . . 1 1 1 . . .
65345281 = χ178 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
65345282 = χ179 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
76340881 = χ183 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
82702621 = χ188 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
85765681 = χ190 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
91653121 = χ191 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
98017921 = χ195 . . . . . . . . . . . . .



(Block 1:) ϕ35 ϕ37 ϕ40 ϕ43 ϕ46 ϕ53 ϕ54 ϕ59 ϕ61 ϕ63 ϕ65 ϕ73 ϕ75

14294281 = χ107 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 .
14294282 = χ108 . . . . . . . . 1 1 1 . .
15752881 = χ113 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
15752882 = χ114 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
23629321 = χ124 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
27567542 = χ129 . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
30073681 = χ135 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
30551041 = χ136 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 .
35085961 = χ143 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
35443981 = χ145 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1
36756721 = χ147 . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . 1 . .
37340161 = χ148 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
38776321 = χ149 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1
42007681 = χ154 . 1 . 1 1 . 1 . . 1 1 . .
42301441 = χ155 . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . .
45110521 = χ158 . 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . . . .
53616641 = χ171 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1
64324261 = χ177 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 1
65345281 = χ178 . 1 1 1 . . 1 . . . . . .
65345282 = χ179 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
76340881 = χ183 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
82702621 = χ188 . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 1 1 . .
85765681 = χ190 . . 1 . . . 1 1 . . . . .
91653121 = χ191 . . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . .
98017921 = χ195 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 1



(Block 1:) ϕ77 ϕ78 ϕ85 ϕ87 ϕ90 ϕ95 ϕ96 ϕ97 ϕ99 ϕ101 ϕ104 ϕ113

14294281 = χ107 . . . . . . . . . . . .
14294282 = χ108 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . .
15752881 = χ113 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
15752882 = χ114 1 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
23629321 = χ124 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . .
27567542 = χ129 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
30073681 = χ135 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
30551041 = χ136 . . . 1 . . 1 1 . . . .
35085961 = χ143 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 .
35443981 = χ145 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
36756721 = χ147 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
37340161 = χ148 . . . 1 1 1 . . . . . 1
38776321 = χ149 . . . . . . . . . . . .
42007681 = χ154 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
42301441 = χ155 . . 1 . . . . . . 1 1 .
45110521 = χ158 . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1
53616641 = χ171 1 1 . . 1 1 . . 1 . . .
64324261 = χ177 . . . 1 1 . . 1 1 . . .
65345281 = χ178 . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1
65345282 = χ179 . . . 1 1 . . 1 1 1 . 1
76340881 = χ183 1 1 1 . . . . . 1 . 1 .
82702621 = χ188 . 1 . 1 1 1 . . 1 . . 1
85765681 = χ190 . 1 1 . . . . . 1 1 1 .
91653121 = χ191 . . . 1 . . 1 1 1 1 1 .
98017921 = χ195 . . . . . . 1 1 1 1 1 .



(Block 1:) ϕ117 ϕ128

14294281 = χ107 . .
14294282 = χ108 . .
15752881 = χ113 . .
15752882 = χ114 . .
23629321 = χ124 . .
27567542 = χ129 1 .
30073681 = χ135 . .
30551041 = χ136 . .
35085961 = χ143 . .
35443981 = χ145 . .
36756721 = χ147 1 .
37340161 = χ148 1 .
38776321 = χ149 . .
42007681 = χ154 1 .
42301441 = χ155 . .
45110521 = χ158 . 1
53616641 = χ171 . .
64324261 = χ177 . .
65345281 = χ178 1 1
65345282 = χ179 . 1
76340881 = χ183 . .
82702621 = χ188 1 1
85765681 = χ190 . 1
91653121 = χ191 . 1
98017921 = χ195 . .

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ4 = 1361
ϕ6 = 12081
ϕ8 = 22431
ϕ10 = 34331
ϕ13 = 32651
ϕ14 = 173391
ϕ16 = 180041
ϕ18 = 61881
ϕ22 = 727751
ϕ26 = 549111
ϕ30 = 869201
ϕ31 = 1282151
ϕ35 = 2424891
ϕ37 = 1769691
ϕ40 = 194481
ϕ43 = 151821
ϕ46 = 2695671
ϕ53 = 4660371
ϕ54 = 2734811
ϕ59 = 1427141
ϕ61 = 15971
ϕ63 = 919011
ϕ65 = 824861
ϕ73 = 13495471
ϕ75 = 22128211
ϕ77 = 6230511
ϕ78 = 1541541
ϕ85 = 4480191
ϕ87 = 655711
ϕ90 = 2317761
ϕ95 = 3320461
ϕ96 = 3862071
ϕ97 = 11385551
ϕ99 = 10931021
ϕ101 = 5170221
ϕ104 = 31029411
ϕ113 = 5557311
ϕ117 = 25475481
ϕ128 = 28256871



Block 2: ϕ2 ϕ5 ϕ15 ϕ19 ϕ21 ϕ24 ϕ27 ϕ38 ϕ42 ϕ49 ϕ55 ϕ57 ϕ82

171 = χ2 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
6631 = χ5 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . .

99961 = χ16 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
119341 = χ17 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . .
123761 = χ18 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
291721 = χ24 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
991441 = χ36 1 1 1 1 1 . . . . . . . .
1060291 = χ38 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . .
1361361 = χ42 . . . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . .
1827841 = χ45 . . 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . .
2598961 = χ51 1 1 . 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . .
4594591 = χ64 . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 .
4667521 = χ65 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . .
6126122 = χ73 . . . . 1 1 1 1 . . . . .
7876441 = χ81 . 1 1 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . .
9335041 = χ87 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
9335042 = χ88 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .

11456641 = χ96 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 1 . .
12337921 = χ100 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
12446721 = χ101 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
12446722 = χ102 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
13578241 = χ106 . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 1 .
15036841 = χ111 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . .
21441421 = χ120 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 1
27567541 = χ128 1 1 1 . 1 1 . . 1 1 . . .
28588561 = χ131 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
28588562 = χ132 . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . .
32672641 = χ140 . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . .
35085962 = χ144 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . .
42882841 = χ156 . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 1 .
46914561 = χ160 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1
46914562 = χ161 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1
47258641 = χ162 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 2
53464321 = χ170 1 . . . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . .
59376241 = χ173 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 1 1
70887961 = χ182 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
80196481 = χ186 . . . . . . . . 2 1 1 . .



(Block 2:) ϕ86 ϕ91 ϕ108 ϕ114 ϕ116 ϕ118 ϕ120

171 = χ2 . . . . . . .
6631 = χ5 . . . . . . .

99961 = χ16 . . . . . . .
119341 = χ17 . . . . . . .
123761 = χ18 . . . . . . .
291721 = χ24 . . . . . . .
991441 = χ36 . . . . . . .
1060291 = χ38 . . . . . . .
1361361 = χ42 1 . . . . . .
1827841 = χ45 . . . . . . .
2598961 = χ51 . . . . . . .
4594591 = χ64 . . . . . . .
4667521 = χ65 . 1 . . . . .
6126122 = χ73 . . . . . . .
7876441 = χ81 1 1 . . . . .
9335041 = χ87 . . . 1 . . .
9335042 = χ88 . . . 1 . . .
11456641 = χ96 . . . . . . .
12337921 = χ100 . . . . . . 1
12446721 = χ101 . . . . . . .
12446722 = χ102 . . . . . . .
13578241 = χ106 . . . . . . .
15036841 = χ111 1 . . 1 . . .
21441421 = χ120 . . . . . . .
27567541 = χ128 1 1 . . 1 . .
28588561 = χ131 . . . . 1 . 1
28588562 = χ132 . 1 1 . . . .
32672641 = χ140 1 . . . 1 1 .
35085962 = χ144 1 1 1 . . 1 .
42882841 = χ156 . . . 1 . 1 1
46914561 = χ160 . . 1 . . 1 .
46914562 = χ161 . . 1 . . 1 .
47258641 = χ162 . . 1 . . . .
53464321 = χ170 1 . . 1 1 1 .
59376241 = χ173 . . 1 . . 1 1
70887961 = χ182 2 . . 2 1 2 1
80196481 = χ186 1 1 1 . 1 2 1

ϕ2 = 171
ϕ5 = 6461
ϕ15 = 285261
ϕ19 = 93501
ϕ21 = 606051
ϕ24 = 936531
ϕ27 = 123761
ϕ38 = 4459781
ϕ42 = 25841
ϕ49 = 1866941
ϕ55 = 4523871
ϕ57 = 4470831
ϕ82 = 12446721
ϕ86 = 635971
ϕ91 = 4356421
ϕ108 = 17841331
ϕ114 = 9334871
ϕ116 = 18847901
ϕ118 = 12102641
ϕ120 = 7867091



Block 3: ϕ3 ϕ28 ϕ29 ϕ33 ϕ36 ϕ39 ϕ41 ϕ80 ϕ88 ϕ109 ϕ112 ϕ115

1351 = χ3 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
132601 = χ19 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
600601 = χ30 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
1123201 = χ40 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
2284801 = χ47 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
2552551 = χ50 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . .
2685151 = χ52 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
3580201 = χ59 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . .
5105101 = χ67 . . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . .
5569201 = χ68 . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1
10210202 = χ92 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 1
13127401 = χ104 1 . . 1 1 . . . 1 . 1 .
23337602 = χ123 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . .
44553601 = χ157 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 .
63617401 = χ176 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
67891201 = χ180 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . .
78764402 = χ185 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . .
91891802 = χ193 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1

112776301 = χ197 . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 1
163363201 = χ200 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .



(Block 3:) ϕ124 ϕ129

1351 = χ3 . .
132601 = χ19 . .
600601 = χ30 . .
1123201 = χ40 . .
2284801 = χ47 . .
2552551 = χ50 . .
2685151 = χ52 . .
3580201 = χ59 . .
5105101 = χ67 . .
5569201 = χ68 . .

10210202 = χ92 . .
13127401 = χ104 . .
23337602 = χ123 . .
44553601 = χ157 . 1
63617401 = χ176 . .
67891201 = χ180 1 .
78764402 = χ185 . 1
91891802 = χ193 1 .
112776301 = χ197 1 1
163363201 = χ200 1 1

ϕ3 = 1351
ϕ28 = 600601
ϕ29 = 132601
ϕ33 = 2150851
ϕ36 = 1429351
ϕ39 = 2084551
ϕ41 = 1123201
ϕ80 = 21253051
ϕ88 = 2821651
ϕ109 = 42364351
ϕ112 = 6724201
ϕ115 = 3484651
ϕ124 = 64468951
ϕ129 = 35276851



Block 4: ϕ7 ϕ12 ϕ45 ϕ47 ϕ48 ϕ51 ϕ58 ϕ66 ϕ67 ϕ71 ϕ76 ϕ93

6801 = χ6 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
23801 = χ9 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

243101 = χ23 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
3029401 = χ53 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . .
3534301 = χ58 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6563701 = χ76 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
8377601 = χ83 . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . .
8751601 = χ85 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1
10995601 = χ94 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . .
11750401 = χ97 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
15315301 = χ112 . . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . .
16493401 = χ115 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 .
21481201 = χ121 1 . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . 1
23337601 = χ122 . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . .
23823801 = χ125 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . 1
31808701 = χ137 . 1 . . 1 . . . 1 1 . .
39657601 = χ152 . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
45945901 = χ159 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1
50122802 = χ166 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 .
61261201 = χ174 . 1 . . . . . . 1 1 1 .



(Block 4:) ϕ100 ϕ125

6801 = χ6 . .
23801 = χ9 . .

243101 = χ23 . .
3029401 = χ53 . .
3534301 = χ58 . .
6563701 = χ76 . .
8377601 = χ83 . .
8751601 = χ85 . .
10995601 = χ94 . .
11750401 = χ97 . .
15315301 = χ112 . .
16493401 = χ115 . .
21481201 = χ121 . .
23337601 = χ122 1 .
23823801 = χ125 . 1
31808701 = χ137 . .
39657601 = χ152 . .
45945901 = χ159 1 1
50122802 = χ166 1 1
61261201 = χ174 1 .

ϕ7 = 6801
ϕ12 = 23801
ϕ45 = 3534301
ϕ47 = 8209301
ϕ48 = 6539901
ϕ51 = 2786301
ϕ58 = 243101
ϕ66 = 3571701
ϕ67 = 1837701
ϕ71 = 23407301
ϕ76 = 16250301
ϕ93 = 6907101
ϕ100 = 19742101
ϕ125 = 13887301



Block 5: ϕ9 ϕ17 ϕ20 ϕ34 ϕ50 ϕ62 ϕ68 ϕ79 ϕ81 ϕ89 ϕ92 ϕ103

68851 = χ14 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
298351 = χ25 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
530401 = χ27 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
707201 = χ31 . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . .

5834401 = χ69 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
5955951 = χ71 . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
6497401 = χ75 1 . 1 . . 1 1 . . . . .
10210201 = χ91 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 .
11315201 = χ95 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . .
13494601 = χ105 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . .
14320801 = χ109 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1
25989601 = χ126 . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 1
29238301 = χ133 . 1 . 1 1 . . . . 1 1 .
31987201 = χ138 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
32221801 = χ139 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . .
52509601 = χ169 1 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
78764401 = χ184 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 1 1
95295201 = χ194 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1

107207101 = χ196 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
133660801 = χ198 . . . . . 1 1 1 . . . .



(Block 5:) ϕ121 ϕ123

68851 = χ14 . .
298351 = χ25 . .
530401 = χ27 . .
707201 = χ31 . .
5834401 = χ69 . .
5955951 = χ71 . .
6497401 = χ75 . .

10210201 = χ91 . .
11315201 = χ95 . .
13494601 = χ105 . .
14320801 = χ109 . .
25989601 = χ126 . .
29238301 = χ133 . .
31987201 = χ138 . .
32221801 = χ139 . .
52509601 = χ169 1 .
78764401 = χ184 . 1
95295201 = χ194 . 1
107207101 = χ196 1 1
133660801 = χ198 1 1

ϕ9 = 68851
ϕ17 = 298351
ϕ20 = 461551
ϕ34 = 5536051
ϕ50 = 7958551
ϕ62 = 245651
ϕ68 = 5721351
ϕ79 = 26265851
ϕ81 = 5955951
ϕ89 = 5779151
ϕ92 = 9666201
ϕ103 = 8364851
ϕ121 = 46719401
ϕ123 = 54708551

Block 6: ϕ11 ϕ32 ϕ64 ϕ69 ϕ74 ϕ83 ϕ84 ϕ98 ϕ132 ϕ133

70201 = χ15 1 . . . . . . . . .
915201 = χ34 . . . . . . 1 . . .
915202 = χ35 . . . . . 1 . . . .
2386801 = χ48 1 1 . . . . . . . .
3403401 = χ57 . 1 1 . . . . . . .
8751602 = χ86 . . . . 1 1 1 . . .

20420401 = χ119 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . .
26254801 = χ127 1 1 1 1 . . . . . .
29702401 = χ134 . . . 1 1 . . . . .
39603201 = χ150 . . . . 1 1 . . . 1
39603202 = χ151 . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 .
50122801 = χ165 1 . 1 1 1 . . 1 . .
91891801 = χ192 . . 2 . 1 . . 1 1 1

ϕ11 = 70201
ϕ32 = 2316601
ϕ64 = 1086801
ϕ69 = 22781201
ϕ74 = 6921201

ϕ83 = 915201
ϕ84 = 915202
ϕ98 = 19263401
ϕ132 = 31766801
ϕ133 = 31766802



Block 7: ϕ23 ϕ110 ϕ111 ϕ130

561001 = χ28 1 . . .
3646501 = χ61 1 . 1 .

32818501 = χ141 . 1 . .
51051002 = χ168 . . 1 1
80784001 = χ187 . 1 . 1

ϕ23 = 561001
ϕ110 = 32818501
ϕ111 = 3085501
ϕ130 = 47965501

Block 8: ϕ25 ϕ60 ϕ122 ϕ126

1160251 = χ41 1 . . .
4475251 = χ63 . 1 . .

27846001 = χ130 . 1 . 1
62653501 = χ175 1 . 1 .
84864001 = χ189 . . 1 1

ϕ25 = 1160251
ϕ60 = 4475251
ϕ122 = 61493251
ϕ126 = 23370751

Block 11: ϕ52 ϕ56 ϕ94 ϕ119

14586001 = χ110 . 1 . .
17901001 = χ116 1 . . .
34034001 = χ142 1 . 1 .
49504001 = χ164 . 1 . 1
51051001 = χ167 . . 1 1

ϕ52 = 17901001
ϕ56 = 14586001
ϕ94 = 16133001
ϕ119 = 34918001


